

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1487-1488/2018

GURLAL SINGH GREWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UPPER INDIA STEEL MANUFACTUREING
AND ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD.
MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.17100/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.17098/2018-PERMISSION
TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS and IA No.17101/2018-PERMISSION
TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 26-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Sajlam, Adv.
Ms. A. Goel, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu S., Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned for the respondents has stated that the appellants may mention the valuation of the shares at which the respondent will either buy or sell the shares at its option.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take instructions.

The audited accounts may be made available to the appellants by the respondents immediately.

List the matters on 9th April, 2018.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER