

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4471 2019

M. APPAYYA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal is against an order of the NCLAT dated 09.04.2019 by which notice has been issued and stay granted against the NCLT order dated 05.03.2019. When this matter came before this Court, it was tagged with another civil appeal. We find that in this matter, only two out of four persons are ready to go out of the Company which is why this matter needs to be decided on its own merits. We, therefore, dispose of this appeal by sending the matter back to the NCLAT, which will dispose of the same on merits as expeditiously as possible, and preferably within a period of eight weeks from today.

..... J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

..... J.
(HEMANT GUPTA)

..... J.
(B.R. GAVAI)

New Delhi;
February 09, 2021.

(REVISED)

ITEM NO.13 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1487-1488/2018

GURLAL SINGH GREWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UPPER INDIA STEEL MANUFACTUREING AND ENGINEERING
COMPANY LTD. MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 37024/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 51884/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 95787/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 95786/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
 IA No. 98407/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 96869/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 71519/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 17101/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
 IA No. 17098/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS
 IA No. 112109/2020 - STAY APPLICATION
 IA No. 17100/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4471/2019 (XVII)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 71828/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
71830/2019FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
71831/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 74178/2020

IA No. 74178/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 09-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishen Kaul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, Adv.
 Ms. Anubha Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anshuman Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Kalia, Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Aaryan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Asad Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
 Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.
 Mr. Georgey V. Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 1487-1488/2018:

Learned counsel is permitted to file objections, if any, to the valuation report as has been submitted to this Court within a period of one week from today.

List after one week.

C.A. No. 4471/2019:

Application for substitution is allowed.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
 BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

ITEM NO.13 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 1487-1488/2018

GURLAL SINGH GREWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**M/S UPPER INDIA STEEL MANUFACTUREING AND ENGINEERING
COMPANY LTD. MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.**

Respondent(s)

IA No. 37024/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 51884/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 95787/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 95786/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 98407/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 96869/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 71519/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 17101/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
IA No. 17098/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS
IA No. 112109/2020 - STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 17100/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 4471/2019 (XVII)

(IA FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 71828/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
71830/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
71831/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 74178/2020

IA No. 74178/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 09-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Neeraj Kishen Kaul, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, Adv.
 Ms. Anubha Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Santosh Paul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Kalia, Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Aaryan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

 Mr. Asad Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

 Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
 Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.
 Mr. Georgey V. Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 1487-1488/2018:

Learned counsel is permitted to file objections, if any, to the valuation report as has been submitted to this Court within a period of one week from today.

List after one week.

C.A. No. 4471/2019:

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
 BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)