

ITEM NO.15

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1487-1488/2018

GURLAL SINGH GREWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UPPER INDIA STEEL MANUFACTUREING AND ENGINEERING
COMPANY LTD. MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 37024/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS,
IA No.19805/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION,
IA No.51884/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION,
IA No.95787/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.,
IA No.17922/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., I
A No.95786/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER,
IA No. 98407/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES,
IA No.96869/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES,
IA No.71519/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES,
IA No.17101/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES,
IA No.17098/2018 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS,
IA No.17100/2018 - STAY APPLICATION,
IA No.112109/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Aaryan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Georgery V. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter for adjournment has been circulated on the ground that the matter is likely to be resolved amicably. The same is objected by Mr. Deepak Jain, learned counsel for the respondents/Canara Bank.

Learned counsel for the respondents/Canara Bank states that the application for modification of the interim order is pending.

Considering the facts of this case, we direct that the matter be listed immediately after two weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)