

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 1487-1488/2018

GURLAL SINGH GREWAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UPPER INDIA STEEL MANUFACTUREING
AND ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD. MANAGING
DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 289960/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 20-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Metha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Ms. Srishti Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Ameyvikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Shivika Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B L N Shivini, Adv.
Mr. Nidhi Rai, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 289960/2024

We are not inclined to issue notice in the present

application, but we observe that the applicant(s) would be at liberty to get in touch with prospective buyers, as has been noticed in the order dated 13.08.2024.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR