

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16774/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2025 in CACP No.7/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

GURLAL SINGH GREWAL

Petitioner

VERSUS

PRITPAL SINGH GREWAL & ORS.

Respondents

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 01-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.
2. List the special leave petition after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)